[2] The issue now brought before the Authority by Mr Pillay is that Artite has not 

complied with clauses 2 of the terms of the Settlement.  The relevant terms as set out in clause 

2 of the Settlement state: 

Artite Print Limited shall pay Somasundaram “Roger” Pillay the 

compensatory sum of $3,500.00 (three thousand five hundred dollars) 

in terms of section 123(1)(c )(i) of the Employment Relations Act 2000.  

This amount will be paid to pay Somasundaram “Roger” Pillay by 

way of direct credit to his bank account under the following payment 

schedule: 

 A weekly payment of $50.00 (fifty dollars) per week